Duplex filter
Types
16 FD 2500 to 7500
• Nominal sizes according to
BRFS: 2500 to 7500
• Nominal pressures 16 bar
• Connections up to DN 300
• Operating temperature –10 ℃

…D 1) = chemically nickel-plated
2. A
Ordering example:
2.0058 H10XL-A00-6-M
of the filter
1) Only in connection with FKM seal.
2) Z = manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
16 FD 3000 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0AFurther models, e.g. filter media, connections,
are available at request.
3
Preferred types
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 20 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 2650
16 FD 3000 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 3500
16 FD 4000 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 3900
16 FD 6000 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 6400
16 FD 7000 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 8700
16 FD 7500 H20XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 12000
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 2200
16 FD 3000 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 2700
16 FD 4000 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 3400
16 FD 6000 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 5500
16 FD 7000 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 7400
16 FD 7500 H10XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 10500
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 1360
16 FD 3000 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 1465
16 FD 4000 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 2055
16 FD 6000 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 3200
16 FD 7000 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 4950
16 FD 7500 H3XL-A00-06V2,2-D0M0A 5500
4
Preferred types
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 20 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 2650
16 FD 3000 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 3500
16 FD 4000 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 3900
16 FD 6000 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 6400
16 FD 7000 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 8700
16 FD 7500 H20XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 12000
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 2200
16 FD 3000 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 2700
16 FD 4000 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 3400
16 FD 6000 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 5500
16 FD 7000 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 7400
16 FD 7500 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 10500
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 16 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0,5 bar
16 FD 2500 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 1360
16 FD 3000 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 1465
16 FD 4000 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 2055
16 FD 6000 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 3200
16 FD 7000 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 4950
16 FD 7500 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M0A 5500
5